MOBILE COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT

Act 84-369 of the Alabama Legislature, Regular Session approved May 17, 1984

Established:

Act 84-369 of the Alabama Legislature authorizes the County Commission of each county to create a countywide emergency management communication district. Mobile County Commission adopted a resolution to create a communications district at its July 9, 1984 Meeting.

Purpose:

The Board of Commissioners of the Communications District shall, when appointed by the Mobile County Commission, have all authority and powers set out in the said Act 84-369, including but not limited to the powers to sue and be sued, to incur and issue bonds when so authorized by vote of the majority of the persons voting within the district in accordance with the law, levy an emergency telephone service charge, appoint its officers, employ employees, experts and consultants, and to do all things necessary or incident thereto. (Ordinance adopted July 9, 1984)

Members:

The Mobile County Commission reserves the right to appoint members of the communications district. Seven members serve on the Board of Commissioners.

Term:

Four (4) years.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Ashley Carlisle, Comptroller 7340 Zeigler Boulevard Mobile, AL 36608 (251) 639-2360

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

11/13/2022 11/12/2026

TERM ENDS

TERM BEGINS

Chief Christopher McLean Citronelle Police Department 19135 S. Main Street Citronelle, AL 36522 (251) 866-5527

Revised 11/15/2023-cdp

MOBILE COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT

Act 84-369 of the Alabama Legislature, Regular Session approved May 17, 1984

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Eric Linsley Mobile County Commission 205 Government Street South Tower, 7 th Floor Mobile, AL 36633	03/25/2024	11/12/2025
Timothy E. Hughes, Ph.D. 3632 Longview Lane Mobile, AL 36608	11/13/2023	11/12/2027
Pat Mitchell Deputy Jail Administrator Mobile County Metro Jail 450 Saint Emanuel Street Mobile, AL 36603	09/25/2023 (appointed)	11/12/2025
VACANT		
Robert S. Adams 1429 Sugar Creek Place Mobile, AL 36695	11/13/2023	11/12/2027
Sam Cochran 2712 Charlestowne Dr. W Mobile, AL 36693	11/13/2023	11/12/2027